TWO-WIRE RESISTANCE CONVERTER
 type  R-S3
• Measurement of resistance or potentiometer
 position
• All circuits mutually separated
• Compensation of line resistance change – three
 or four-wire sensor connection
• Control of output 4…20mA current loop

-Output
Achiving voltage output signal method
HOW TO ORDER:
R-S3-    -     -     -
L - rail housing
P - wall housing
Input range
P1...P23 - sensor Pt according to table 1
N1...N11 -
R /R  - min/max value of potentiometer resistance
sensor Ni according to table 2
min max
L - with linearization
4 - four-wire sensor connection
BL - without linearization
Order example: two-wire resistance converter, input Pt100, range 0...200C, linearization type: R-S3-L-P7-L
Working conditions:
- Ambient temperature - storing: -30°C...+60°C
- Ambient temperature - working: -25°C...+60°C
- Relative humidity: max 90%, no water vapor condensation
- Ambient atmosphere: free from dust and aggressive fumes
Production and distribution:                           LABOR – ASTER
 Poland, 04-218 Warsaw,  ul. Czechowicka 19
 tel. +48 22 610 71 80 ; +48 22 610 89 45;  fax. +48 22 610 89 48
e-mail: biuro@labor-automatyka.pl      labor@labor-automatyka.pl ;     http:// www.labor-automatyka.pl
              The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product.           Issue 07/2024
Table 1.  Pt100
Range
number
Range
oC
Sensor’s
nonlinearity [%]
P1 0.....25 +0.11
P2 0.....40 +0.12
P3 0.....60 +0.22
P4 0...100 +0.39
P5 0...120 +0.46
P6 0...150 +0.57
P7 0...200 +0.76
P8 0...250 +0.96
P9 0...300 +1.16
P10 0...400 +1.58
P11 0...550 +2.22
P12 50...150 +0.38
P13 100...320 +0.87
P14 100...400 +1.2
P15 200...320 +0.49
P18 200...400 +0.81
P17 300...550 +1.06
P18 -10... +40 +0.18
P19 -20... +20 +0.16
P20 -30... +60 +0.34
P21 -30.. +150 +0.69
P22 -100...+50 +0.62
P23 -220...+50 +1.37
Other ranges according to order
Table  2.  Ni100
Range number Range
oC
Sensor’s
nonlinearity [%]
N 1 0.....25 -0.67
N 2 0.....40 -1.1
N 3 0.....60 -1.6
N 4 0...100 -2.8
N 5 0...120 -3.5
N 6 0...150 -4.5
N 7 50...150 -3.0
N 8 -10... +40 -1.4